Agency

Funding Amount FY 24-25

Requested Amount FY 25-26

North Hamblen County Volunteer Fire Department
South Hamblen County Volunteer Fire Department
East Hamblen County Volunteer Fire Department
West Hamblen County Volunteer Fire Department
Hamblen County Emergency Communications District
Morristown-Hamblen Emergency Medical Services
Hamblen County Health Department — Local Direct
Hamblen County Humane Society

ALPS

Helen Ross McNabb Center

Hamblen County Health Department — Tennessee Dept. of Health
SafeSpace

Youth Emergency Shelter (Y.E.S.)
Morristown-Hamblen Child Care Center

Senior Citizens Center — Adult Center

Senior Citizens Center — Vital Visits

Morristown-Hamblen Library

Ministerial Association Temporary Shelter, Inc. M.A.T.S.)
Helping Hands Clinic

Lakeway Achievement Center, Inc.

Senior Citizens Home Assistance Center (S.C.H.A.S.)
Central Services

Rose Center

HOLA Lakeway

Morristown Taskforce on Diversity

Ready By 6

Friends of Hospice

Hamblen Co. Board of Education - Multilingual Learner Welcome Center

Morristown Recreation Board
Forest Service
Morristown Area Chamber of Commerce — Tourism

Joint Economic & Community Development Board of Hamblen County

Imagination Library
Project Graduation
Hamblen Co. Humane Society (Contingent on Agency Match)

%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%% SF P L PP PN L PR L LR LR L LR LR

75,000
75,000
75,000
75,000

259,880
75,000
66,267

300,000

7,000
6,200

115,233

10,000
2,600
25,000
11,600
6,500

360,000

8,000
10,000
3,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
15,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
45,000
300,000
1,000
22,500
91,000
5,000
1,000
200,000 $

PP LR PR PP PR L PR PR L L - PR LR HLR PP L L LR L H L L

$

75,000
75,000
75,000
75,000

259,880

208,608
66,267

300,000

7,000
6,400

115,233

10,000
2,700
25,000
11,600
6,500

386,000

8,000
10,000
3,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
15,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
45,000
500,000
1,000
22,500
91,000
5,000

200,000

$ 30,000

One-Time Capital
Improvement



