Agency	Fundiı	ng Amount FY 24-25	<b>Requested Amount FY 25-26</b>	_	
North Hamblen County Volunteer Fire Department	\$	75,000	\$ 75,000	)	
South Hamblen County Volunteer Fire Department	\$	75,000	\$ 75,000	i	
East Hamblen County Volunteer Fire Department	\$	75,000	\$ 75,000	ł.	
West Hamblen County Volunteer Fire Department	\$	75,000	\$ 75,000	ł.	
Hamblen County Emergency Communications District	\$	259,880	\$ 259,880	J.	
Morristown-Hamblen Emergency Medical Services	\$	75,000	\$ 208,608	i	
Hamblen County Health Department – Local Direct	\$	66,267	\$ 66,267		
Hamblen County Humane Society	\$	300,000	\$ 300,000	J.	
ALPS	\$	7,000	\$ 7,000	Į.	
Helen Ross McNabb Center	\$	6,200	\$ 6,400	J.	
Hamblen County Health Department – Tennessee Dept. of Health	\$	115,233	\$ 115,233	<i>i</i>	
SafeSpace	\$	10,000	\$ 10,000	ł.	
Youth Emergency Shelter (Y.E.S.)	\$	2,600	\$ 2,700	Į.	
Morristown-Hamblen Child Care Center	\$	25,000	\$ 25,000	ł	
Senior Citizens Center – Adult Center	\$	11,600	\$ 11,600	Į.	
Senior Citizens Center – Vital Visits	\$	6,500	\$ 6,500		
Morristown-Hamblen Library	\$	360,000	\$ 386,000		Dne-Time Capital mprovement
Ministerial Association Temporary Shelter, Inc. (M.A.T.S.)	\$	8,000	\$ 8,000	J.	
Helping Hands Clinic	\$	10,000	\$ 10,000	ł	
Lakeway Achievement Center, Inc.	\$	3,000	\$ 3,000	J.	
Senior Citizens Home Assistance Center (S.C.H.A.S.)	\$	5,000	\$ 5,000	J.	
Central Services	\$	5,000	\$ 5,000	Į.	
Rose Center	\$	5,000	\$ 5,000	J.	
HOLA Lakeway	\$	15,000	\$ 15,000	ł	
Morristown Taskforce on Diversity	\$	5,000	\$ 5,000	J.	
Ready By 6	\$	5,000	\$ 5,000	J.	
Friends of Hospice	\$	5,000	\$ 5,000	J.	
Hamblen Co. Board of Education - Multilingual Learner Welcome Center	\$	45,000	\$ 45,000	Į.	
Morristown Recreation Board	\$	300,000	\$ 500,000	Į.	
Forest Service	\$	1,000	\$ 1,000	J.	
Morristown Area Chamber of Commerce – Tourism	\$	22,500	\$ 22,500	Į.	
Joint Economic & Community Development Board of Hamblen County	\$	91,000	\$ 91,000	ł.	
Imagination Library	\$	5,000	\$ 5,000	J.	
Project Graduation	\$	1,000	\$ -		
Hamblen Co. Humane Society (Contingent on Agency Match)	\$	200,000	\$ 200,000		